Deputy Clerk | Swaffham Town Council

From: Morey, Rachael <rachael.morey@bdwhomes.co.uk>

Sent: 29 September 2021 14:34

To: Town Clerk | Swaffham Town Council

Subject: Land South of Norwich Road, Swaffham
Attachments: Bus Shelter 1.JPG; Bus Shelter 2.JPG

Dear Richard,

I hope you are well. I was writing with an update on progress at our site in Swaffham.

Following our previous meeting, I am now writing to update you on the lighting, which we agreed the Town Council would review before we submitted our application to Breckland Council to discharge the condition. This is particularly pertinent as it is our understanding that the Town Council would be adopting the lighting which would otherwise be adopted by the Council. The street lighting can be accessed from this link as the plans are too large to email: https://we.tl/t-D2OdKycobF

I know you have also had emails from our Engineers, WBP, regarding bus shelters. I am sorry we did not get the bus shelter options to you sooner. I have attached two photographs and would ask that the Town Council select which shelter they would prefer.

Finally, in previous meetings we have discussed an information board to commemorate Monkspath and the PROW. We would welcome suggestions from the Town Council for the information board.

I look forward to hearing from you shortly.

Kind regards Rachael

Rachael Morey MRTPI Senior Planner

BDW CAMBRIDGESHIRE (A trading name of BDW Trading Itd)

Forder Way, Cygnet Park, Hampton, Cambridgeshire, PE7 8GX M: +447587666961 | W: www.bdwhomes.co.uk

The sender of this e-mail is a member of the Barratt Developments PLC group of companies, the ultimate parent of which is Barratt Developments PLC (company number 00604574). Barratt Developments PLC is registered in England and Wales with its registered office at Barratt House, Cartwright Way, Forest Business Park, Bardon Hill, Coalville, Leicestershire LE67 1UF, together with its principal subsidiaries BDW Trading Limited (03018173), and Wilson Bowden Developments Limited (00948402). Barratt Homes, Barratt London and David Wilson Homes are trading names of BDW Trading Limited. This e-mail message is meant only for use by the intended addressee and may contain privileged and/or confidential information. If you have received this message in error please notify us and remove it from your system. Please view our 'Email Addendum v2.0' at www.barrattcommercialsupport.co.uk/barratt-developments-plc-email-a for further details.